3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-15-018772 300EC2015 | MR | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 8012381 s T i
£ ECR-18-016100 110c72018 | TB CT
21514321 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-19-010979 15208 | F1 | TE
2151432-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151432-1 g TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151432-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151432-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R | 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
N - LT | 22804411 [INSERT, SHEAR 1287
- R 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
CRIMP STZE TYPE -l 2222 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE |1 40 mm [ 0551 F - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL | 1.70 mm [.067] 0 - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR 1237
408-35042 L -~ |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 1124
R | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i i i [-20081-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, FEMALE BOX R | 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 83
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
3.17-3.56 mm [.125-.140 IN] 1.40-1.63 mm [.055-.064 [N] ot 8-240641-4 |SPACER ?l
] - - R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
XEEMM%ION e R | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION - - - R w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
R | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 2 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL 4| 4| 4] 4 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 65
286981 - | 16-02-0088 286981 -8 16-02-013] 20222 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
286981 -2 16-02-0087 286981-9 70058-0086 R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
286981-3 16-02-0086 1-286981-0 10058-0087 - 1 1 1 1 5-18027-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
286981 -4 16-02-1124 1-286981- 1 70058-0088 E R w 3386831 “CED PANL 56
286981 -9 16-02- 1111 17286981 -2 10058-4086 -4l 4| 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
c86381-6 16-0-1110 172869813 100585001 T2 21 21 21 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
280981 16-02-0109 T2 ] 2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1479
WIRE L _|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT /A\ : L ] cff96oerl (FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SI7E F=0 | [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : | | - | 1] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED AT
22 G OR . 35mm2 | 0.865+/0.025 10541001 T T Taogs e R ASSEIBLY. SEATLANTIE T 44
24 AW OR U.cOmne 0.785+/-0.025 [.0309+/-.0010] 0. % EE R R R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R | 23056921 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
M!!ﬂ R | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER §§
-2l 2 2] 2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
*FWARNING R | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, $ET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1 1 2407972 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
N Refer 10 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING  LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ST ] 189124-7  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
e ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [P esosss-] JPRONT STRIP GUlbE________ 123
R | - , . RoHS, |
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 it CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHELT FOR T3l 3 3713 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 2
Zﬁx PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ! 2-690518-4 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 690463- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~l2jpej 22| 1-2168083-1 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 1-690464-4 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
R | 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
N - T ] | 21198061 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
-2l 2 2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T[22 | | 3-1633621-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R | 240641 -4 SPACER I
R | 690468 -7 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
R | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22| | 2-1803019-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N1 2 2] | 5-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72]-71] -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
s s e L ZIATZITe — o
WEQL%EY ceMAY2012 C%%%D 7/7%%? Harrisburg, Ma7m5ﬁ6w
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD COMAYZ2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S G Ocsn St Fecd
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00778 [@o2 151432 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
(© cormianz ST 10 ELECTON CS conrorarion, AL RO FEIERED ho|66 o
SEE SHEET 1
b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL
le
:
8
SEE DETAIL<A~>\"/ < _iJLJTCZ
)
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) Q
. (D
44.6140.05

DETATL

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

~(o

i

]

—

RAM

SET-UP

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

o=

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

L

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

ZATIoN DWYN.YIN 2eMAY20T2 > TE Connectivity
c% AAILEY 2eMAY2012 [ é/z ég Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: O OLERANCES UNLESS APVD SOMAY 2012 [WavE ‘
- S X1 Ocean Side Feed

SIZE

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 |(C=215

1432

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151432-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151432-72 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151432-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- T T 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
N -] 2280441-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 287
- 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
CRIMP S17f TYPE N - | T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F - 2 2 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
NSUT T 70 o © 067 5 - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICA o8 Lhy s e oS () 1 [ 1| 13568855 [STOP, SHEAR 237
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 -1 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL . FEMALE BOX -1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 1 ;?gggéié Eég Ag;iMEEYéAEF EA%WS T lgi
3.17-3.56 mm [ 125-.140 IN] B1.40-1.63 mm [.055-.064 IN] T 56449061 [SCREW. LOCKING QLS o9
XEEMM%ION Po- 10058 ] ] - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
A TR ] ] ] - 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
- 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 83
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S 6-240641-4 |SPACER 8|
I 070088 56081 -8 00013 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
286981 -2 16-02-0087 286981 -9 70058-0086 -t r ) ell9rerey  DEPRESSOR, WIKE /0
286981 -3 16-02-0086 1-286981-0 70058-0087 S c119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
286981 -4 16-02-1124 1-286981 -1 70058-0088 - W c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
286981-5 16-02-1111 [-286981-2 70058- 4086 - 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
286981 -6 16-02-1110 1-286981-3 70058-5001 - 4] 4 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 65
286981 -1 16-02-0103 -1 212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
7 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
g%;% !Lg] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A 7 | | 1338683~ FEED PAWL 56
F——|mm [TNCH] L REFERENCE SETTING [ 2 | 2 | 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 18 53
2¢ AWG OR 0.3omme ]0.865+/-0.025 [.034+/-.001] 8. | - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG OR 0.20mm? 0.785+/-0.025 [.0309+/-.00101 8.9 _ _ | 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 2305692-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
- 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
T -2 ] 1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
SWARNTNG - 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T O e AL gj
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND OLTTING FOR LARGEST WIRE S1/ZB. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i R 690438~ TRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O R R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
AN\ appLy PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 245 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - [ 3] 3] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 2-690018-4 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
L L e N 5 B IS K
- | 2] 2] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1-690464-4 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. A 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
N - | 1] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
-2 ] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - |1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1] 1 |1 ] 3-1633621-8 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641-4  |SPACER T
- 690468-2  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[] 2-1803019-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- - - - - e
N ] 5-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T L T T e o ToNATZIT2 — TE Commectivrt
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY EZMAYEOWE % /Z/—/E HGrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD COMAYZ2012 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @65 EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T ot — T A 1| 00779 [©=2151432 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.583%&0.05 REF
]

—

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

&m:?

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TT‘TS\E“Qﬁé5Eci:g§L§S§éZg;EEEC$EE“gégﬁé‘gﬁ&%Eg#é;Eg%g‘}’géfékéim‘z’i%ﬂ“ DWYN.YIN 22MAY20172 C )/Z/_/E/ TE Connectivity
CH(? BAILEY 22MAY2012 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 22MAY2012 [NAME ‘
. o S Ocean Side Feed
e el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jﬁtg , o
L (1 Al 00779 (C=2151432
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F [ | / OFA R F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



